Data Sheet
Broadcom ASCB-HTC2-0A309-DS102
October 17, 2022
Description
The Broadcom® ASCB-HTC2 series of RGB tricolor LEDs
target indoor small pixel pitch displays. With a package size
of 1.1 mm × 1.0 mm × 0.85 mm, this is the smallest Plastic
Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) RGB LEDs package size ever

4
ASCB-HTC2-0A309 Data Sheet 1110 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Part Numbering System
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type C Full black body
x2
Minimum Intensity Bin
A
Red = Bin R1
Red: Bin R1, R2, R3
Green: Bin G1, G2, G3
Blue: Bin B1, B2, B3
Green = Bin G1
Blue = Biin B1
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 Intensity Bins from minimum
x4
Color Bin Option
0
Red = Full distribution
Green = Bin A, B, C, D, E, F
Blue = Bin G, H, J, K, L, M, N
x5 Test Option 9 Test Current: Red 5 mA, Green 3 mA, Blue 3 mA
A S C B – H T x1 2 – 0 x2 x3 x4 x5
ASCB-HTC2-0A309 Data Sheet 1110 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Broadcom ASCB-HTC2-0A309-DS102
5
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%
Example of Bin information on reel and packaging label:
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
R1 24 30
R2 30 40
R3 40 52
Green
G1 80 100
G2 100 135
G3 135 175
Blue
B1 13 17
B2 17 22
B3 22 29
CAT: R1 G2 B2 � Red intensity bin R1
� Green intensity bin G2
� Blue intensity bin B2
BIN: AG � Green color bin A
� Blue color bin G
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, (nm)
Min. Max.
Red
� 617 625
Green
A 527 530
B 528 531
C 529 532
D 530 533
E 531 534
F 532 535
Blue
G 462 465
H 463 466
J 464 467
K 465 468
L 466 469
M 467 470
N 468 471
Broadcom ASCB-HTC2-0A309-DS102